## MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT NOTICE OF INTENT TO NEGOTIATE FOR AWARD OF A SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT

SUBJECT	Skyline Technology Solutions SMART TRAFFIC	DATE POSTED	MC
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Tianna Boswell	PROJECTED DATE OF AWARD	February 25, 2020
DEPARTMENT	Public Works	REQUISITION NO.	R073779
AUTHORIZED BY	Jacob Erickson - Procurement Manager	SIGNATURE	
NOTICE OF INTENT TO NEGOTIATE FOR AWARD			
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to negotiate a sole source contract with a value of \$34,710.00 with Skyline Technology Solutions, LLC for the provision of two (2) year software services and maintenance.			
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY			
Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.			
Manatee County Code of Laws			
BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION			
Manatee County Procurement Division has completed a due diligence review and intends to procure software services and maintenance from Skyline Technology Solutions, LLC. without conducting a competitive solicitation process for the following reason(s).			
Skyline Technology Solutions, LLC is the sole organization with the capability to provide the necessary maintenance and upgrades to their proprietray SMART TRAFFIC website and install, configure, start-up and test all the components of the system.			
Any company that believes it can provide this good or service must provide, in writing, convincing technical data sufficient to support their position to the Manatee County Procurement Division at <a href="mailto:purchasing@mymanatee.org">purchasing@mymanatee.org</a> no later than February 25, 2020.			
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)		FUNDING (Acct Numbe	SOURCE Funds Verified Insufficient Funds